
SREEPATHY INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND 
TECHNOLOGY (SIMAT) 

Vavanoor, Palakkad - 679 533

Instructions

Accommodation:

 Free accommodation is arranged for men and women 
participants

Transportation:

Participants may avail free transportation facility in our college 
buses.

Bus No 2: Sreekrishnapuram Highschool to 
SIMAT

Boarding Point Time

Thiruvazhiyode 7.30 AM
Sreekrishnapuram 7.30 AM
Cherpulassery 7.40 AM
Pengattiri 7.50 AM
Vallappuzha 8.00 AM
Pattambi 8.25 AM
Koottupatha 8.35 AM

Bus No 3: Valanchery to  SIMAT
Boarding Point Time

Valanchery 7.40 AM
Kuttipuram 7.55 AM
Edappal Sub Station 8.05 AM
Edappal 8.10 AM

Bus No 4: Vadakkekad to SIMAT
Boarding Point Time

Vadakkekad 7.30 AM
Eramangalam 7.50 AM
Mookuthala 8.00 AmM
Changaramkulam 8.10 AM
Valayamkulam 8.12 AM
Chalissery 8.25 AM

Bus No 5: Ponnani, Edappal, Thrithala, 
SIMAT

Boarding Point Time

Ponnani             7.40 AM
CV Junction / K K Junction 7.45 AM
I J Padi 7.50 AM



Edappal 8.00 AM
Padinjarangadi 8.15 AM
Aloor 8.25 AM
Thrithala 8.35 AM

Bus No 7: Perumbilissery Trichur via 
Wadakanchery

Boarding Point Time
Perumbilissery 7.00 AM
Palakkal 7.05 AM
Trichur 7.10 AM
Wadakkanchery 7.45 AM
Cheruthuruthy 8.10 AM
Arangottukara 8.30 AM
Koottupatha 8.45 AM

Bus No 12: Pavaratty to SIMAT
Boarding Point Time

Pavaratty 7.30 AM

Chavakkad 7.40 AM
Guruvayoor 7.45 AM

Kottappadi 7.55 AM

Kunnamkulam 8.05 AM

Akkikkavu 8.15AM

Chalissery 8.25 AM
Koottanad 8.30 AM

Bus No 9:Mannuthy Trichur  to SIMAT
Boarding Point Time

Mannuthy 7.15 AM
Paravattani 7.20 AM
Trichur 7.30 AM
Eyyal
 Pannithadam  
Bus No 8 : Angadipuram Perinthalmamanna to 

SIMAT
Boarding Point Time

Angadipuram 
Perinthalmanna 7.40 AM
Cherukara 7.50 AM
Pulamanthole 8.05 AM
Koppam 8.10 AM
Pattambi 8.25 AM
Bus No 11 : Arimboor, West Fort Thrissur to 

SIMAT
Boarding Point Time

Arimboor 7.20 AM
Olarikkara 7.25 AM
West  Fort TCR 7.35 AM



Muthuvara 7.42 AM
Kechery 7.55 AM
Choondal 8.05 AM
Kunnamkulam 8.15 AM

Food:

Meals, brake fast, tea, refreshment Etc. are available at free of 
cost in the staff hostel and institutional canteen

Participation fee to ISTE:

This fee will be paid by the institution. Participants need not pay 
this.

Study materials;

All study materials Manual, printed notes, stationeries, CD Etc. are 
provided at free of cost

TA :

Participants are not eligible to claim TA and other related 
expenses 

Registration fee:

In order to meet the running expenses an amount of Rs 5000/- 
per participant is to be paid through DD and a photo copy of the 
DD is to be attached with the hard copy of application. Don’t send 
the original DD. It is to remitted at the time of admission only. 
Payment  of  Registration  fee  Rs  5000  is  to  be  in  DD drawn in 
favour of “Sreepathy Institute of Management and Technology “payable 
at Pattambi

ISTE Member ship :

As  per  the  norms  the  participant  should  have  the  ISTE 
membership. Those who don’t have the membership may apply 
for the member ship in the prescribed application form available 
in  the  ISTE  site.  As  there  is  no  sufficient  time  to  reach  the 
membership  intimation,  take  a  photo  copy  of  both  the  filled 



application form and the DD attached with, before sending and 
submit the same on the first day of the course. 

Reservation:

50% of the total seat available is reserved for ladies. 50% General

Cast and community reservation

 Due consideration will  be given to SC/ ST/ OBC /OEC minority 
category  non  creamy  layer/  financially  back  ward  forward 
community Etc.  As per normal procedure in both of the gender 
categories. 

IMPORTANT DATES

Last date of receipt of application             16/11/15

Notification of selected participants        17/11/15

In institution web site only. Please Check the site.


